AP431/AP431A
 ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
AP431/AP431A Rev. 10                           1 of 16                                       APRIL 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                             © Diodes Incorporated
Features General Description
The AP431 and AP431A are 3-terminal adjustable precision shunt
regulators with guaranteed temperature stability over the
applicable extended commercial temperature range. The output

“Green” Molding Compound (No Br, Sb) (Note 2)
• Lead Free Finish/ RoHS Compliant (Note 3)
Ordering Information
AP431  X  XX  X  X
Reference Voltage Package
Tolerance
Blank : +/- 1%
A : +/- 0.5%
Packing
Blank : SOP-8L
Y : SOT89-3L
V : TO92-3L
SA : SOT23
   W : SC59
R : SC59R
Q : SOT25
Lead Free
L : Lead Free (Note 1)
G : Green (Note 2)
-U : Tube
      -7/ 13 : Tape & Reel
              -A : Ammo Box (Note 4)
SR : SOT23R
7” Tape and Reel 13” Tape and Reel Ammo Box   Device
(Note 5)
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 3, 6) Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP431(A)SA SA SOT23 3000/Tape
& Reel -7 NA NA NA NA
AP431(A)SR SR SOT23R 3000/Tape
& Reel -7 NA NA NA NA
AP431(A)Q Q SOT25 3000/Tape
& Reel -7 NA NA NA NA
AP431(A)W W SC59 3000/Tape
& Reel -7 NA NA NA NA
AP431(A)R R SC59R 3000/Tape
& Reel -7 NA NA NA NA
AP431(A)  SOP-8L NA NA 2500/Tape
& Reel -13 NA NA
AP431(A)Y Y SOT89-3L NA NA 2500/Tape
& Reel -13 NA NA
AP431(A)V V TO92-3L NA NA NA NA 2000/Box -A
Lead-free
Lead-free
Lead-free
Notes:    1. SOT25, SOT89-3L and TO92-3L are “Lead Free” products only.
   2. SOP-8L, SOT23 and SOT23R are available in “Green” product only.
   3. RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and high temperature solder exemptions applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7
   4. Ammo Box is for TO92-3L Spread Lead.
  5. Suffix “A” denotes AP431A device.
  6. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested d layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at pa
AP431/AP431A
 ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
AP431/AP431A Rev. 10                           2 of 16                                       APRIL 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                             © Diodes Incorporated
Pin Assignment
(1) SOT25 (2) SOP-8L
4 REF
5 ANODE
NC 1
CATHODE 3
NC 2
(Top View)
NC 54
1 8
6